### SB0460/943329/1

BY: Conference Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 460

(Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "establishing the minimum" and substitute "increasing the maximum".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 18, strike "OF NOT LESS THAN \$150 AND"; and in line 19, strike "\$500" and substitute "\$1,000".

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 1, strike "\$150 FROM EACH FINE" and substitute "THE FINES".